REGISTRATION FORM: Team/Sponsor _____ Address_____ Players: Address____ 2.Name_____ Address 3.Name _____ Address ______ 4.Name_____ Address **HOLE SPONSOR \$100.00** CART SPONSOR \$35.00 **HOLE & CART SPONSOR \$125.00** Send form and fees to:

THE AMY CENTER 500 FAIRFIELD ROAD MOUNT VERNON, IL 62864

Make checks to "The Amy Center"

For more information call 244-2100 or email amycenter90@hotmail.com

You may also use the "DONATE" button on our website to charge to credit card. www.amycenter.mvn.net







Hole 2, the \$10,000 prize is available to any individual who achieves a hole-in-one.

Hole 17, the Harley
Davidson Motorcycle is subject
to only one winner.

IF RAIN DELAYS BENEFIT, THE BENEFIT WILL THEN BE HELD ON JUNE 29th 2019 AT 8:00 a.m.

Schedule

- Registration 8:00 a.m.
 - Tee Off 9:00 a.m.
- Lunch 1:00 p.m. or after
 18th hole

Cost

Registration-\$80 per golfer
Includes lunch, green fees, 2
drink tickets and cart
Skins-\$5 per golfer

Teams are forming quickly

Mail your registration form in today



The Amy Center ANNUAL GOLF BENEFIT

Saturday, June 22nd 2019
Greenview Golf Course,
Centralia, IL
4 PERSON SCRAMBLE
TWO HOLE-IN-ONE PRIZES
\$10,000.00-Hole 2
AND ALSO
A Harley Davidson
Motorcycle-Hole 17
from Road House Harley
Davidson in Mt. Vernon

There is also a silent auction
PLAY THE GAME
FOR THE CHILDREN



The Amy Center serves over 200 abused children each year as well as their non-offending family members. We have served in your community for over 28 years.

We serve the counties of Clay, Clinton, Hamilton, Jefferson, Marion, Washington and Wayne.

Due to the loss of some county and state grants, these events are vital to continue providing these services.

Over the past 10 years, the annual golf outing net proceeds has averaged over \$7,900 per event for the Amy Center's continued efforts.

The children of our communities need us now more than ever.



The Amy Schulz Child Advocacy Center makes your community a safer place for children by providing child abuse intervention and prevention services. Currently the Amy Center serves the following counties: Clay, Clinton, Hamilton, Jefferson, Marion, Washington and Wayne.

The Amy Center provides a safe, child friendly environment in which child victims are able to share their story with trained forensic interviewers and advocates. In addition to serving the needs of the child victim, the Amy center provides services to the non-offending family members.

The Amy Center also provides child abuse prevention education to grade school students through the "Body Boundaries" program. This program teaches children to identify victimization in terms they can understand, and empowers them to tell someone if they feel victimized.

The Amy Center works closely with local social service agencies, the medical community, law enforcement and the court system. This collaboration of multiple disciplines allows the Amy Center to maintain a high standard of quality assistance to our community.



WHO WE ARE...

Board of Directors (Members Since...)

Dennis Schulz (1990)

Sherry Williams (1990)

Joyce Carson (1991)

Ruth Bryson (2009)

Janet Seagraves (2014)

Danny Bradac (2015)

Brenda Mulch (2016)

Tina Suarez (2016)

Jane Richardson (2016)

Nancy Peebles (2018)

Monty Bradford (2018)

Cindi Draege (DCFS Rep.)

Amy Center Staff:

Kim Barbee Tucker, Executive Director Brandi McCain, Office Manager

Advocates/Forensic Interviewers:

Alexis Church Taylor Parker

Wendi Zobrist

Prevention Educator:

Whitney Verdeyen